Clarksville Academy

2024 Varsity Baseball Roster

Jersey# NAME
0 Floyd Dodwell
2 Braxton Cox
3 Evan Ozolins
4 Chris Irby
5 Brennan Gibson
6 Cooper Hasenbein
7 Garrett Allen
9 Jakeob Clark
10 Evan Leonard
11 Colton Wallace
12 Chase McCowan
Head Coach
Asst Coaches

Athletic Trainer
Athletic Director
Head of Division, HS

Head of School

CLASS
Jr
Fr
Jr
So
Jr
Jr
Jr
Fr
Jr
So
Fr

Dustin Smith

Jersey #
13
14
15
16
18
19
22
24
25
26

NAME

PJ Burns
Kingston Mace
Tristan Cobbler
Knox Mclllwain
Gray Snodgrass
Collin Hitch
Jalon Page
Briggs Adams
Camahry Miller
Drew Miller

CLASS
So
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
Jr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Jr

Chris Barnes, Earl Barnes, Israel Delgado, Nolan O’Shoney

Mike Fitzgibbons
Matt Hoppe
Denise Walker

Jennifer Hinote



